Page 111
Ordering Information:
Ordering Information:
 Call To Order:  800-398-5471
Or visit our web site:
Truck Type:
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
Modine IE 3406,  IE 3522,  IE 3153
Western Star 2227-3402,  2227-3406
Western Star 22227-3406
Western Star 3B1011
Model Years
Order # WS35A-FA01 WS35A-FA02
Price
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
33.858” Width 860
20.905” Height 531
4.000” Inlet Connection 100
4.000” Outlet Connection 100
2.625” Core Thickness 66
Dimensional Data:  WS35A
FLEET AIR PART #........WS35A
Truck Type:
Model Years
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
Modine IE 3523,   IE 3204,   IE 3284
Western Star 2227-3405,  22227-3405
Western Star 22227-3407
  INCHES CORE SIZE MM
33.858” Width 860
20.905” Height 531
4.000” Inlet Connection 100
4.000” Outlet Connection 100
2.625” Core Thickness 66
Dimensional Data:  WS35B
FLEET AIR PART #........WS35B
Order # WS35B-FA01 WS35B-FA02
Price
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
 Page 112
  Call To Order:  800-398-5471
Or visit our web site:
Truck Type:
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
Modine IE 3903,  IE 3914
Western Star 22227-3411,  22227-3409
Western Star 2227-3411,  2227-3409
Western Star 02224-3409
Model Years
Ordering Information:
Order # WS35C-FA01 WS35C-FA02
Price
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
35.433” Width 900
24.370” Height 619
4.000” Inlet Connection 100
4.000” Outlet Connection 100
2.750” Core Thickness 69
Dimensional Data:  WS35C
FLEET AIR PART #........WS35C
Truck Type:
Model Years
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
N.A. N.A.
Ordering Information:
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
35.433” Width 900
24.370” Height 619
4.000” Inlet Connection 100
4.000” Outlet Connection 100
2.750” Core Thickness 69
Dimensional Data:  WS35D
FLEET AIR PART #........WS35D
Order # WS35D-FA01 WS35D-FA02
Price
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
Page 113
  Call To Order:  800-398-5471
Or visit our web site:
Truck Type:
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
Valeo 1030012
Western Star 2227-3402
Western Star 22227-3402
Model Years
Ordering Information:
Order # MK16A-FA01 MK16A-FA02
Price
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
28.346” Width 720
25.196” Height 640
4.000” Inlet Connection 100
4.000” Outlet Connection 100
2.750” Core Thickness 69
Dimensional Data:  MK16A
FLEET AIR PART #........MK16A
Truck Type:
Model Years
R & U Model Mack 1983—1991
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
Mack 3MD13A
Mack 3MD51B
Garrett 491-720-4
Modine IE 3022,   IE 3194
Ordering Information:
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
30.500” Width 775
25.157” Height 639
4.000” Inlet Connection 100
4.000” Outlet Connection 100
2.750” Core Thickness 69
Dimensional Data:  MK17A
FLEET AIR PART #........MK17A
Order # MK17A-FA01 MK17A-FA02
Price
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
 Page 114
  Call To Order:  800-398-5471
Or visit our web site:
Truck Type:
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
Garrett 464-420-2
Garrett 464-420-8
Garrett 491-720-4
Model Years
R & U Model Mack 1983—1991
Ordering Information:
Order # MK17B-FA01 MK17B-FA02
Price
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
30.125” Width 765
25.250” Height 641
4.000” Inlet Connection 100
4.000” Outlet Connection 100
2.750” Core Thickness 69
Dimensional Data:  MK17B
FLEET AIR PART #........MK17B
Truck Type:
Model Years
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
Ordering Information:
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
0.000” Width 0
0.000” Height 0
0.000” Inlet Connection 0
0.000” Outlet Connection 0
0.000” Core Thickness 0
Dimensional Data:
FLEET AIR PART #........
Order #
Price
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
TurboTurbo--MaxMax